Town of Sharon Development Review Board** Sharon Town Offices – 69 Rte. 132 Tuesday, July 18, 2017

AGENDA 7:00PM

7:00PM Call to Order

1. 7:00PM Flood Hazard Bylaw Conditional Use Review Public Hearing

Application by: Christopher Carroll 1669 VT Rte 14
Re: Proposal to rebuild an existing dwelling and to construct a 24

Re: Proposal to rebuild an existing dwelling and to construct a 24ft x 25ft accessory building/garage within a regulated flood hazard area.

(Hearing to be convened and then recessed for site visit to 1669 VT Rte. 14. Hearing will resume after site visit. The site visit is also part of these public proceedings.)

2. New Flood Hazard Permit Application Submittal

Applicants: Brock/Kristensen 1832 Krivak Road

Re: Proposal to replace washed out culvert on woods road

- 3. Administrative Business:
 - meet with newly appointed Flood Hazard Bylaw Administrator
 - other business
- 4. Adjournment

Submitted by Ira Clark

**The Sharon Development Review Board administers the Sharon Flood Hazard Regulations. This includes reviewing applications for flood hazard area permits for development activities within regulated flood hazard areas. For more information call 763-8268 #4 for the Selectmen's Office or visit http://sharonvt.net/planning-commission/.